1	L.D. 632
2	Date: (Filing No. H-)
3	INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
5	STATE OF MAINE
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
7	128TH LEGISLATURE
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
9 10 11	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "" to H.P. 448, L.D. 632, "Resolve, To Recognize and Provide for the Right of Members of the Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians To Hunt Moose throughout Aroostook County"
12	Amend the resolve by striking out the title and substituting the following:
13 14	'Resolve, Directing the Commissioner of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife To Allocate 25 Moose Permits to the Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians'
15	Amend the resolve by striking out all of the preamble (page 1, lines 1 to 14 in L.D.)
16 17 18	Amend the resolve in section 1 in the 2nd line (page 1, line 16 in L.D.) by inserting after the following: "That," the following: 'in areas of Aroostook County open to moose hunting under rules adopted by the commissioner'
19 20	Amend the resolve in section 1 in the 5th and 6th lines (page 1, lines 19 and 20 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "throughout Aroostook County"
21 22	Amend the resolve in section 2 in the last line (page 1, line 31 in L.D.) by inserting after the following: "permit" the following: 'issued'
23	SUMMARY
24 25 26 27 28	This amendment, which is the minority report of the committee, removes the preamble in the resolve, changes the title and provides that the 25 moose permits allocated to the Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians may be used only in areas of Aroostook County open to moose hunting under rules adopted by the Commissioner of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife.

Page 1 - 128LR0235(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT